
JDC POPULATION REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF June 2019 
~QA'f'.E" I MALE .fFEMALEI JUV I ADUUT4CHAMPAIGN LOTHER 1. ·.·· >OFIFENSE ·cLASSIFICATION I RELEA !TOTALS! 

6/1 14 2 14 2 16 0 4 Class X, 8 Felonies, 4 Misd. 1 16-1 
6/2 14 3 15 2 17 0 4 Class X, 8 Felonies, 5 Misd. 0 17-0 
6/3 16 3 17 2 19 0 4 Class X, 9 Felonies, 6 Misd. 1 19-1 
6/4 14 3 15 2 17 0 1 DOJJ, 3 Class X, 8 Felonies, 5 Misd. 0 17-0 
6/5 14 2 14 2 16 0 1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 7 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 16-0 
6/6 15 2 15 2 17 0 4 Class X, 9 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 17-0 

6/7 16 2 16 2 18 0 5 Class X, 9 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 18-0 

6/8 18 2 18 2 20 0 5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 20-0 
6/9 18 2 18 2 20 0 5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd. 1 20-1 

6/10 21 3 22 2 24 0 5 Class X, 14 Felonies, 5 Misd. 0 24-0 
6/11 20 3 21 2 23 0 5 Class X, 13 Felonies, 5 Misd. 0 23-0 
6/12 18 3 19 2 21 0 5 Class X, 12 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 21-0 
6/13 17 3 18 2 20 0 5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 20-0 
6/14 17 3 18 2 20 0 5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 20-0 
6/15 15 3 16 2 18 0 4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 18-0 

6/16 16 3 17 2 19 0 5 Class X, 10 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 19-0 

6/17 17 3 18 2 20 0 5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd. 1 20-1 

6/18 15 3 16 2 18 0 3 Class X, 10 Felonies, 5 Misd. 3 18-3 
6/19 16 3 17 2 19 0 3 Class X, 11 Felonies, 5 Misd. 0 19-0 

6/20 16 3 17 2 19 0 4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 5 Misd. 1 19-1 
6/21 15 3 16 2 18 0 1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 9 Felonies, 4 Misd. 0 18-0 
6/22 14 4 16 2 18 0 1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 3 Misd. 0 18-0 
6/23 14 4 16 2 18 0 1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 1 O Felonies, 3 Misd. 1 18-1 

6/24 14 5 17 2 19 0 1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 11 Felonies, 3 Misd. 3 19-3 
6/25 14 4 16 2 18 0 1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 11 Felonies, 2 Misd. 1 18-1 
6/26 13 4 15 2 17 0 4 Class X, 11 Felonies, 2 Misd. 0 17-0 
6/27 14 4 16 2 18 0 4 Class X, 12 Felonies, 2 Misd. 0 18-0 
6/28 16 4 18 2 20 0 6 Class X, 12 Felonies, 2 Misd. 0 20-0 
6/29 15 5 18 2 20 0 6 Class X, 12 Felonies, 2 Misd. 0 20-0 
6/30 16 5 19 2 21 0 6 Class X, 13 Felonies, 2 Misd. 1 21-1 

NOTE: Columns 4 & 5 refer to juvenile or adult Court proceedings; columns 6 & 7 refer to Champaign County cases or other counties being charged to house minors at JDC. 
Releases refers to minors arrested by police, however released to the parents without being detained at the Center. Totals are minors detained I released for that particular date. 



Monthly Juvenile Probation Report 
SIXTH COll'lty CHAMPAIGN Month/Year 

2. Addiction 3. MRAI 4. Truan 

3. Ad'udication 

IV. Demnnra lhics for Admissions 

A. Sex Formal 

Male 4 

Female 2 

6 

B. Aae Formal 

12-Under 0 

13vrs. 0 
14yrs. 0 

15vrs. 2 
16yrs. 2 

17-over 2 
Total 6 

D. Education Dalin 

Enrolled In School 

At Offense 

Informal 

5 

1 

6 

Informal 

0 

0 
2 

1 
1 

2 

6 

5 0 

C. Race/Ethnidtv 

Amertcan Indian/Eskimo 

Asian/Pacific Islander 

Black 

Hispanic Origin 

White 

Other 
Total 

Informal 

6 

VI. Restitution and fees ordered (Active and Administrative) 

A. New Cases Ordered to Pay Restitution 0 
B. Total Amount of Reslilulion Ordered $0 

C. Number of New Cases Ordered to Pa11 Fees (4) $300 

0 

0 0 

Formal Informal 

0 0 

0 0 

5 5 
0 0 
1 1 

0 0 

6 6 

VII. Court Ordered Programs 

A.Alcohol 
B. Drug Treatment 

C. Alcohol & Druo Treatment 

D. Youth Services Aaencv 

E. Mental Health 

F. Alternative Education 
G. TASC 

H. UDIS 
I. JTPA 

J. Other teXPiain} 

19-Joo Preparer TeresaZebe 

II. Criminal Prosecutions 

A. Automatic 0 
8. Discretionary 0 

C. Total 0 

Ill. Admissions During Month to 
Active Caseload ' 

Formal Informal 

V. Intakes Comoleted A. Dellnauencv 6 6 
A. Full Intakes 4 8. Addiction 0 0 
8. Partial Intakes 0 C. MRIA 0 0 
C. Total 4 D. Truancy 0 0 

E. Nealect/Abuse 0 0 
F. Dependant 0 0 
G. Total 6 6 

VIII. Placements 

A. Number Begining 

Month 

0 B. Ordered Placed 

0 

0 1. Foster Home 0 0 0 
0 2. Gtou Home 0 0 0 
0 3. Resid. Trealmant 1 1 

0 4. With Relative 0 
0 5. Subtotal 8 

0 C. Number Removed 

0 During Month 1 

0 D. Total End of Month 7 



IX. Active Caseload 

Caseload Mon!h 

New Admissions 

1. Scheduled Termination 

2. Early Termination 

J. Absconder/IN arrant 

4. Revoked-Technical 

5. Revoked-New Offense 

6. Altema!e DOC Commit. 

7. Unsallsfac!o Termination 

8. Transferred Oul 

XIII. Classification of Active Caseload 

a. Max. 

A. Probation 9 

B. Suoervislon 0 

C. Cool Under Sup. 0 

D. Informal 0 
E. Other 0 

F. Total 9 

XV. Case Violations Reported 
11. Technical 

Violations Reported I 1 

XVI. Court Actions on Violations 
1. Technical 

A. No Violations 0 

8. VIOiation Found 1 

C. Total COllt Action 1 

a. Probation 

89 
4 

0 

2 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

2 

b.Med. 

41 

0 

2 

1 

0 

44 

12. New Offense I 
I 2 I 

2. New Offense 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

c. Min. 

20 

0 

2 

4 

2 

28 

3. Total 

3 

3. Total 

0 

1 

1 

c. Coot. Under S 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

d. Unclassified 

17 

0 

0 

6 

1 

24 

a. With Elect. Monlt. 

b. Without Elect. Monll. 

c. Total 

8 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

11 

e. Total 

87 

0 

4 

11 

3 

105 

1. Ordered this 

Month 

None 

Signature Of Approval by Chlef/Olreclor 

e. Other 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

. Commilments to DOC 

A. Full 2 

B. Evaluation 0 

C. Habi!ual Juv. Offender 0 

D. Violent Juv. Offender 0 

E. Total 2 

XI. Interstate Compact Cases 

Nt.mber 4 

0 

0 0 

0 0 

1 

0 IXII. Administrative Caseload 

11 A. Active I 13 

98 8. Inactive I 2 

XIV. lnvestioatlons 

Completed 

A. Social Histories 4 

B. Adootion 0 

C. Contested Custodv 0 

D. Suool. Soc. Hist. 1 

E. Intake Screening 0 

F. Other (Explain) 9 

G. Total 14 

B. Post Ad ud. Home Del. 

2. End of 1. Ordered this 2. End of 
Month Month Month 



CHAMPAIGN COUNTY PROBATION AND COURT SERVICES 
Michael Williams 

Probation Services 
Courthouse 
101 E. Main 
Urbana, IL 61801 
Phone: (217) 384-3753 
Fax: (217) 384-1264 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Director 

Re: June 2019, STATISTICAL EXPLANATION 

Please be advised that the explanation for section: XIV-(F); on the 
the June 2019, Statistical Fonn is as follows: 

XIV - (F): Remission/Review Reports (9) 

Detention Services 
400 S. Art Bartell Rd. 

Urbana, IL 61802 
Phone: (217) 384-3780 

Fax: (217) 384-8617 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (217)384-3753. 

Respectfully, 

~~k 
Teresa Zehe 
Supervisor Juvenile Probation 



Monthly Juvenile Probation Report Addendum 
Effective 01/01/2014 

Circuit Sixth County Champaign June 2019 Preparer Teresa Zebe -----------
This reportis lo be oompleled for only !hose juvenile case admissionsresultant from Public Act 95-1031 and Publh:; Acl 98-0061, which extends !he 
jurisdiction of !he juvenile court to im.:lt!de minors under the age of 18 who oommll misdemeanor and felony offenses. Thus. this Addendum Report will 
only include those 17 year olds referred by !he court for qualifying misdemeananl and felony offenses. Cases reported on !his form are to also be reported 
on the Monthly Juvenile Probation Report in !he appropriate sections to ensure the oomplele monthly reporting of your department's Juvenile caseload. 

u ervision 
nl Under Su • 
!'ma! 
er 

XIX. lnvHtlgatlons 

XX. Risk Classification for End of Month Active Caseload (Pl (PA 9!'>-1031 and PA 98•CHl61 easH 
Maidmum Medium Minimum -'"-,:::i,-o.,..1a-=-1--,----:F::-:----.-.,,.,M"'"ls_d.,..e_m_e_a_M__,r 

FE!male Male Femal@ Mal@ Female Mala Female Male 
1 1 3 2 2 

3 2 1 

AOIC: Ju111111il11 Monthly R11port Airldem:lum (Piilll113} 1 (Re11ised 12/30/2013) 



MONTHLY ADULT PROBATION REPORT 
Circuit: 6 Department: Adult 

I. Intakes Completed During Month 
A. Full 63 B. Partial 6 

II. Demographics of Intakes 

a. Felony b. Other 
1. Male 26 24 
2. Female 7 12 
3. Total 33 36 

B. Age 

< a. Felony b. Other 
1. 17-Under 0 0 
2. 18-20 2 2 
3. 21-30 15 20 
4. 31-40 6 8 
5. 41-49 6 5 
6. 50-Over 4 1 

7. Total 33 36 

a. Felony b. Other 
1. American Indian 0 0 
2. Asian 0 0 
3. Black 14 20 
4. Hispanic 1 1 

5. White 18 15 
6. Other 0 0 
7. Total 33 36 

a. Felony b. Other 
19 17 

2. High School Grad. 19 19 

E. Felony Offense Classification 
1. Class 1 3 4. Class 4 19 

2. Class 2 3 5. Other 0 

3. Class 3 8 6. Total 33 

June 2019 Preparer: Janet Wells 

III. Restitution and Fees Ordered (Active and Administrative) 
A. New Cases Ordered to Pay Restitution 3 
B. Total Amount of Restitution Ordered 750.46 
C. Number of New Cases Ordered to Pay Fees 42 

IV. Programs Ordered for New Cases 
(Active and Administrative) 

A. Alcohol Treatment 0 
B. Drug Treatment 0 
C. Alcohol and Drug Treatment 8 
D. Mental Health 3 
E. Sex Offender Treatment 1 
F. TASC 0 

V. Programs Ordered for DUI Cases 
(Active and Administrative) 

A. DUI Education 2 

B. Treatment 3 
C. Education and Treatment 6 
D. Other (Explain) 0 

VI. DUI Assessment Level (Active and Administrative) 
Level 1 Level 2 Level 2 

Signif. Med 
0 0 0 

B. Conditional Discharge 0 0 0 
C. Supervision 0 0 0 
D. Total 0 0 0 

VII. Home Confinement 
Order Total 
During End of 

Month Month 
A. Electronically Monitored 0 0 
B. Non-electronically Monitored 0 0 
C. Total 0 0 

I 

Level3 None 

1 0 

0 0 
0 0 
1 0 

Pretrial Release 
Order 
During 

Month 
0 
0 

0 

Total 

Total 
End of 

Month 

1 

0 
0 
1 

0 

0 

0 



VIII. Active Caseload 

I > : Felony Misd. DUI Traffic Total 

IX. Commitments to DOC 

Number 3 I 
A. Beginning Caseload 974 205 114 62 1355 
B. Admissions ill · .. · / .•····<•<••· ...• @ 

<>••>••·······••· 
... X. Interstate Compact Cases 

1. Probation 32 20 15 2 69 Number 32 

2. Conditional Discharge 0 0 0 0 0 
3. Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 XII. Administrative Caseload 
4. Subtotal (1+2+3) 32 20 15 2 69 A. Active 439 

C. Readmitted Administrative 3 0 0 0 3 B. Inactive 323 

D. Subtotal (A+B4+C) 1009 225 129 64 1427 
E. Cases Dropped •··· 

······· ?••········•· 
l••••·r• ••• > Employed ....... 

1. Scheduled Termination 16 8 3 1 28 0 
2. Early Tennination 0 0 l 0 1 0 

3. Absconder/Warrant 2 0 0 0 2 I-4. Revoked-Technical 1 1 0 0 2 0 
5. Revoked-New Offense 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6. Alternate DOC Commitment 3 l 0 0 4 II 
7. Unsatisfactory Termination 1 l 0 0 2 0 
8. Transfered Out 11 7 0 2 20 -9. Other (Explain) 2 0 0 0 2 0 
10. Subtotal (add 1 through 9) 36 18 4 3 61 0 

F. Total (D-ElO) 973 207 125 61 1366 

XI. Classification of Active Caseload 
Max Med Min Uncl Total XIII. Full PSl's Ordered/Pending 

A. Felony 96 651 151 75 973 Number I I Number I 
B. Misdemeanor 12 104 60 31 207 Ordered I 20 !Pending I 31 
C.DUI 3 57 58 7 125 
D. Traffic 0 23 30 8 61 
E. Total 111 835 299 121 1366 Technical Offense 

34 3 
XIV. Investigations Completed 

< <<> > > < Felony Misd DUI Traffic Total 
A. Pre-sentence 14 0 14 4 32 Technical Offense 
B. Abbreviated PSI 0 0 0 0 0 A. No Violations 6 0 
C. Pretrial Bond Reports 12 1 0 0 13 B. Violation 8 1 
D. Record Checks 0 0 0 0 0 C. Total 14 1 
E.JDP 0 0 0 0 0 
F. Other (Explain) 0 0 0 0 0 

Signature of Approval by ChietIDirector 



CHAlVIPAIGN COUNTY PROBATION AND COURT SERVICES 
Michael B. \Villiams 

Probation Services 
Courthouse 
101 E. Main 
Crbana, IL 61801 
Phone: (217) 384-3751 
Fax: (217) 384-1264 

July 12, 2019 

Director 

To: Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts 

From: Champaign County Court Services Department 

Re: Monthly Adult Probation Report- June 2019 

Detention Services 
400 S. Art Bartell Rd. 

Urbana, IL 61802 
Phone: (217) 384-3 780 

Fax: (217) 384-8617 

The following is intended to provide explanations for the information contained in the 
specified categories on the current Monthly Adult Probation Report. 

Section V. Programs Ordered for D.U.I. Cases/ Other 

Other programs ordered for D.U.L cases include attendance at a Victim Impact Panel 
presentation, attendance at AA/NA meetings and/or Public Service Work. 

Section VIII. Active Caseload/E.9 Cases Dropped- Other 

Two felony cases were dropped due to judicial terminations. 

Janet Wells 
Supervisor, Adult Services 


