### **JDC POPULATION REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF June 2019**

DATE	MALE	FEMALE	JUV	ADULT	CHAMPAIGN	OTHER	OFFENSE CLASSIFICATION	RELEA	TOTALS
6/1	14	2	14	2	16	0	4 Class X, 8 Felonies, 4 Misd.	1	16-1
6/2	14	3	15	2	17	0	4 Class X, 8 Felonies, 5 Misd.	0	17-0
6/3	16	3	17	2	19	0	4 Class X, 9 Felonies, 6 Misd.	1	19-1
6/4	14	3	15	2	17	0	1 DOJJ, 3 Class X, 8 Felonies, 5 Misd.	0	17-0
6/5	14	2	14	2	16	0	1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 7 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	16-0
6/6	15	2	15	2	17	0	4 Class X, 9 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	17-0
6/7	16	2	16	2	18	0	5 Class X, 9 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	18-0
6/8	18	2	18	2	20	0	5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	20-0
6/9	18	2	18	2	20	0	5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd.	1	20-1
6/10	21	3	22	2	24	0	5 Class X, 14 Felonies, 5 Misd.	0	24-0
6/11	20	3	21	2	23	0	5 Class X, 13 Felonies, 5 Misd.	0	23-0
6/12	18	3	19	2	21	0	5 Class X, 12 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	21-0
6/13	17	3	18	2	20	0	5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	20-0
6/14	17	3	18	2	20	0	5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	20-0
6/15	15	3	16	2	18	0	4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	18-0
6/16	16	3	17	2	19	0	5 Class X, 10 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	19-0
6/17	17	3	18	2	20	0	5 Class X, 11 Felonies, 4 Misd.	1	20-1
6/18	15	3	16	2	18	0	3 Class X, 10 Felonies, 5 Misd.	3	18-3
6/19	16	3	17	2	19	0	3 Class X, 11 Felonies, 5 Misd.	0	19-0
6/20	16	3	17	2	19	0	4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 5 Misd.	1	19-1
6/21	15	3	16	2	18	0	1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 9 Felonies, 4 Misd.	0	18-0
6/22	14	4	16	2	18	0	1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 3 Misd.	0	18-0
6/23	14	4	16	2	18	0	1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 10 Felonies, 3 Misd.	1	18-1
6/24	14	5	17	2	19	0	1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 11 Felonies, 3 Misd.	3	19-3
6/25	14	4	16	2	18	0	1 DOJJ, 4 Class X, 11 Felonies, 2 Misd.	1	18-1
6/26	13	4	15	2	17	0	4 Class X, 11 Felonies, 2 Misd.	0	17-0
6/27	14	4	16	2	18	0	4 Class X, 12 Felonies, 2 Misd.	0	18-0
6/28	16	4	18	2	20	0	6 Class X, 12 Felonies, 2 Misd.	0	20-0
6/29	15	5	18	2	20	0	6 Class X, 12 Felonies, 2 Misd.	0	20-0
6/30	16	5	19	2	21	0	6 Class X, 13 Felonies, 2 Misd.	1	21-1

NOTE: Columns 4 & 5 refer to juvenile or adult Court proceedings; columns 6 & 7 refer to Champaign County cases or other counties being charged to house minors at JDC. Releases refers to minors arrested by police, however released to the parents without being detained at the Center. Totals are minors detained / released for that particular date.

# Monthly Juvenile Probation Report

Circuit	SIXTH		County	CHAMPAIGN		-	Month/Year		19-Jun	Preparer		Teresa Zet	) <del>8</del>	
I. Juvenile (	Court Activi	ly	1. Delinquency	2. Addiction	3. MRAI	4. Truancy	5. Neglect	/Abuse	6. Dependant	7. Total	II. Crin	ninal Prosec	cutions	
		and the second s						<u>kiquindikiokasidi</u>			A. Aut	omatic		0
A. Petitions	Filed	Negativa de la constante de la	20	0	0	0		12	0	32	B. Disc	cretionary		0
B. Court Ac	tion During	Month	ST. SHIP AND ST.	and the second of the	13,000						C. Tot	al		0
1. Petitio	ns Dismiss	ed	3	0	0	0		Philips And the second		3				,
2. Cont.	Under Sup	ervision	1	0	0	0				1	III. Adn	nissions Dur	ing Month	to
<ol><li>Adjudi</li></ol>	cation		5	0	0	0			Principal Control	5	Act	ive Caseloa		,
													Formal	Informa
IV. Demogra							,		es Completed		A. Deli	nquency	6	6
A. Sex	Formal	Informal	C. Race/Ethn		Formal	Informal		A. Full		4	B. Add	liction	0	0
Male	4	5	American In		0	0			al Intakes	0	C. MR	A	0	0
Female	2	2 1 Asian/Pacific Islander				0		C. Tota		D. Trus	ancy	0	0	
	6	6	Black		5	5						lect/Abuse	0	0
			Hispanic Ori	gin	0	0					F. Depo		0	0
B. Age	Formal	Informal	White		1	1					G. Tota	al	6	6
12-Under	0	0	Other		0_	0								
13yrs.	0	0	Total		6	6					······································			
14yrs.	0	2							VIII. Placen	ents				
15yrs.	2	1 1									1. In	2. Out of	3. Total	
16yrs.	2	1			,						State	State		
17-over	2	2			VII. Co	urt Ordered P	rograms	ſ	A. Number					
Total	6	6					<b>7880</b>		of Month		7	<u>'</u>	7	<b> </b>
					A. Alco	W. C		0	B. Ordered		Manager 1997	1000	1000	
	n (Delinque				<u> </u>	Treatment		0	During (	Nonth			gentet.	
Enrolled in S	School	Formal	Informal			hol & Drug Tr		0	1. Foster H	lome	0	0	0	
At Offense		5	6			h Services A	gency	0	2. Group H	lome	0	0	0	
					E. Men	tal Health		0	3. Resid. T	realment	1	0	1	
/I. Restitutio	n and fees	ordered (A	Active and Admin	istrative)		native Educa	tion	0	4. With Re	lative	0	0	0	
					G. TAS	С		0	5. Subtotal		8	0	8	
A. New Case				0	H. UDIS	~~~		0	C. Number Removed		Ann marine			
	unt of Dan	titution Ord	lered	\$0	i. JTPA			0	During N	1	0	1		
3. Total Amo	Julia Or Mea					<del></del>			hammach Wiggerstern	D. Total End of Month				

	a, Probation	b. Supervision	c. Cont. Under Sup.	d. Informal	e. Other	f. Total	A. Full
A. Caseload Beg. of Month	89	0	3	8	2	102	B. Evaluation
B. New Admissions	4	0	1	6	1	12	C. Habitual Ju
C. Re-admitted from Admin	0	0	0	0	0	0	D. Violent Juv
D. Transferred In	2	0	0	0	0	2	E. Total
E. Subtotal (A+B+C+D)	95	0	4	14	3	116	
F. Cases Dropped							G. Education
1. Scheduled Termination	4	0	0	3	0	7	7
2. Early Termination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3. Absconder/Warrant	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4. Revoked-Technical	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. Revoked-New Offense	0	0	۵	0	0	0	0
6. Alternate DOC Commit.	1	0	0	0	0	1	
7. Unsatisfactory Termination	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
8. Transferred Out	2	0	0	0	0	2	
9. Other (explain)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10. Subtotal (Add 1-9)	8	0	0	3	0	11	11
G. Caseload End of Month(E-F10)	87	0	4	11	3	105	98

X. Commitments to DOC	
A. Full	2
B. Evaluation	0
C. Habitual Juv. Offender	0
D. Violent Juv. Offender	0
E. Total	2

Number

XII. Admin <del>i</del> str	ative Caseload
A. Active	13
B. Inactive	2

XI. Interstate Compact Cases

	a. Max.	b. Med.	c. Min.	d. Unclassified	e. Total
A. Probation	9	41	20	17	87
B. Supervision	0	0	0	0	0
C. Cont. Under Sup.	0	2	2	0	4
D. Informal	0	1	4	6	11
E. Other	0	0	2	1	3
F. Total	9	44	28	24	105

XIV. Investigations	
	Completed
A. Social Histories	4
B. Adoption	0
C. Contested Custody	0
D. Suppl. Soc. Hist.	1
E. Intake Screening	0
F. Other (Explain)	9
G. Total	14

XV. Case Violations Rep	XV. Case Violations Reported														
	1. Technical	2. New Offense	3. Total												
Violations Reported	1	2	3												

XVI. Court Actions on \	/iolations		
	1. Technical	2. New Offense	3. Total
A. No Violations	0	0	0
B. Violation Found	1	0	1
C. Total Court Action	1	0	1

XVII. Home Detention/Ele	ctronic Monitoring					
	A. PreAdjud. Ho	me Det.	B. Post Adjud. He	ome Det.		
	Ordered this     Month	2. End of Month	1. Ordered this Month	2. End of Month		
a. With Elect. Monit.						
b. Without Elect. Monit.	None					
c. Total						

#### CHAMPAIGN COUNTY PROBATION AND COURT SERVICES

Michael Williams Director

**Probation Services** Courthouse 101 E. Main Urbana, IL 61801 Phone: (217) 384-3753 Fax: (217) 384-1264

**Detention Services** 400 S. Art Bartell Rd. Urbana, IL 61802 Phone: (217) 384-3780

Fax: (217) 384-8617

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: June 2019, STATISTICAL EXPLANATION

Please be advised that the explanation for section: XIV-(F); on the the June 2019, Statistical Form is as follows:

XIV - (F): Remission/Review Reports (9)

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (217)384-3753.

Respectfully,

Teresa Zebe

Supervisor Juvenile Probation

## **Monthly Juvenile Probation Report Addendum**

Effective 01/01/2014

Circuit	Sixth			C	oun	ity		Cha	amp	aigr	1	M	ont	h/Ye	ar		June	201	9	_				Pr	epa	rer	-	Teresa	Zebe
This report is jurisdiction of only include the on the Monthl	the juvenile o	ourt olds	to inc refen	dude ed b	mino y the	ors ui cour	nder ( t for c	the aq qualif	ge of ying ı	18 w misde	ho co emea	ommi inant	t mis	deme felon	anor y offe	and enses	felor s. Ca	y offe ses r	ense: eport	s. Thus, t led on this	his Add i form a	endum Ri re to also	eport w be rep	orted					
XVIII. Admis	ssions to Ad	ctive	Cas	eloa	ad																								
				M	ale					Fer	nale								*************	Offe	nse Ty	pe						Number of 17 year olds	
						Ra	ace/E	thnic	ity					Pro	perty	Per	rson	Di	ug					Alc	ohol	Ot	her		
		Al	Α	В	Н	W	0	Al	Α	В	Н	W	0	M	F	M	F	M	F					М	F	M	F	Felony	Misd.
A. Probation			45-41041/05																				T						
B. Supervision	ก																	Π											
C. Count. Und	der Sup.																												
D. Informal																													
E. Other																	Ι.												
Total				400000000000000000000000000000000000000		-		(Отрудення поска — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	***********	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE			***************************************		3000000paroxxx	Personal Contract of the Contr		<b></b>		1	-	1	-						
XIX. Investig	gations		**************************************		M	ale	Fen	nale						1			-			gories curre		*					***************************************	and a second and the	
A. Social Histo	ories		W. Williamson	W. 2000 20	(	0	(	0						offens	es rep	orted u	under (	he Oth	er cate	egory.									
B. Supplemen	ntal Social His	tory	************		(	)		0							**********************	************		~~~~		alling Language	······································	and the state of t				***************************************	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	The second secon	40000.00000000000000000000000000000000
C. Other Inves	stigations	······································	**********		(	)	(	)																					
CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	annua managa	Programme or		Springerson	(Mathematical)																					

XX. Risk Classification for End of Month Active Caseload (P/(PA 95-1031 and PA 98-0061 cases)

	Maxi	mum	Med	Medium		mum	Uncla	ssified	To	tal	Fe	lony	Misdemeanor		
	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	
A. Probation	1		1	1			1	1	3	2	2	1	1	1	
B. Supervision															
C. Count. Under Sup.														ACTOR AACTOR AND ACTOR AND ADDRESS.	
D. Informal															
E. Other					**************************************		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O				***************************************		- Linear MANIES CONT.	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Total	1		1	1			1	1	3	2	2	1	1	1	

AOIC: Juvenile Monthly Report Addendum (page3) 1 (Revised 12/30/2013)

## **MONTHLY ADULT PROBATION REPORT**

Circuit:	6	Department: Adult	June 2019	Preparer:	Janet Wells
----------	---	-------------------	-----------	-----------	-------------

I. Intakes Con	ng Month		
A. Full	63	B. Partial	6

II. Demographics of Intakes A. Sex						
1. Male	26	24				
2. Female	7	12				
3. Total	33	36				

B. Age						
	a. Felony	b. Other				
1. 17-Under	0	0				
2. 18-20	2	2				
3. 21-30	15	20				
4. 31-40	6	8				
5. 41-49	6	5				
6. 50-Over	4	1				
7. Total	33	36				

C. Race and Ethnicity							
	a. Felony	b. Other					
American Indian	0	0					
2. Asian	0	0					
3. Black	14	20					
4. Hispanic	1	1					
5. White	18	15					
6. Other	0	0					
7. Total	33	36					

D. Background at Offense						
	a. Felony	b. Other				
1. Employed	19	17				
2. High School Grad.	19	19				

E. Felony Offense	Classifica	ition					
1. Class 1 3 4. Class 4 1							
2. Class 2	3	5. Other	0				
3. Class 3	8	6. Total	33				

III. Restitution and Fees Ordered (Active and Admini	strative)	
A. New Cases Ordered to Pay Restitution	3	-
B. Total Amount of Restitution Ordered	750.46	
C. Number of New Cases Ordered to Pay Fees	42	

IV. Programs Ordered for New Cases	
(Active and Administrative)	
A. Alcohol Treatment	0
B. Drug Treatment	0
C. Alcohol and Drug Treatment	8
D. Mental Health	3
E. Sex Offender Treatment	1
F. TASC	0

V. Programs Ordered for DUI Cases	
(Active and Administrative)	
A. DUI Education	2
B. Treatment	3
C. Education and Treatment	6
D. Other (Explain)	0

VI. DUI Assessment Level (Active and Administrative)								
	Level 1	Level 2	Level 2	Level 3	None	Total		
		Signif.	Med					
A. Probation	0	0	0	1	0	1		
B. Conditional Discharge	0	0	0	0	0	0		
C. Supervision	0	0	0	0	0	0		
D. Total	0	0	0	1	0	1		

VII.	Home Co	Home Confinement		Pretrial Release			
	Order		Total	Order		Total	
	During		End of	During		End of	
	Month		Month	Month		Month	
A. Electronically Monitored	0		0	0		0	
B. Non-electronically Monitored	0		0	0		0	
C. Total	0		0	0		0	

	Felony	Misd.	DUI	Traffic	Total	
A. Beginning Caseload	974	205	114	62	1355	
B. Admissions						
1. Probation	32	20	15	2	69	1
2. Conditional Discharge	0	0	0	0	0	1
3. Supervision	0	0	0	0	0	1
4. Subtotal (1+2+3)	32	20	15	2	69	1
C. Readmitted Administrative	3	0	0	0	3	
D. Subtotal (A+B4+C)	1009	225	129	64	1427	
E. Cases Dropped						Employed
1. Scheduled Termination	16	8	3	1	28	0
2. Early Termination	0	0	1	0	1	0
3. Absconder/Warrant	2	0	0	0	2	
4. Revoked-Technical	1	1	0	0	2	0
5. Revoked-New Offense	0	0	0	0	0	0
6. Alternate DOC Commitment	3	1	0	0	4	
7. Unsatisfactory Termination	1	1	0	0	2	0
8. Transfered Out	11	7	0	2	20	
9. Other (Explain)	2	0	0	0	2	0
10. Subtotal (add 1 through 9)	36	18	4	3	61	0
F. Total (D-E10)	973	207	125	61	1366	

IX. Commitments to DOC					
Number	3				

X. Interstate Compact Cases				
Number	32			

XII. Administrative Caseload				
A. Active	439			
B. Inactive	323			

XI. Classification of Active Caseload					
	Max	Med	Min	Uncl	Total
A. Felony	96	651	151	75	973
B. Misdemeanor	12	104	60	31	207
C. DUI	3	57	58	7	125
D. Traffic	0	23	30	8	61
E. Total	111	835	299	121	1366

	Felony	Misd	DUI	Traffic	Total
A. Pre-sentence	14	0	14	4	32
B. Abbreviated PSI	0	0	0	0	0
C. Pretrial Bond Reports	12	1	0	0	13
D. Record Checks	0	0	0	0	0
E. JDP	0	0	0	0	0
F. Other (Explain)	0	0	0	0	0

XIII. Full PSI's Ordered/Pending					
Number		Number			
Ordered	20	Pending	31		

XV. Case Violations Reported					
	Technical	Offense			
Violations Reported	34	3			

	Technical	Offense	
A. No Violations	6		0
B. Violation	8		1
C. Total	14		1



#### CHAMPAIGN COUNTY PROBATION AND COURT SERVICES

Michael B. Williams Director

**Probation Services** Courthouse 101 E. Main Urbana, IL 61801 Phone: (217) 384-3751 Fax: (217) 384-1264

**Detention Services** 400 S. Art Bartell Rd. Urbana, IL 61802 Phone: (217) 384-3780

Fax: (217) 384-8617

July 12, 2019

To: Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts

From: Champaign County Court Services Department

Re: Monthly Adult Probation Report-June 2019

The following is intended to provide explanations for the information contained in the specified categories on the current Monthly Adult Probation Report.

Section V. Programs Ordered for D.U.I. Cases/ Other

Other programs ordered for D.U.I. cases include attendance at a Victim Impact Panel presentation, attendance at AA/NA meetings and/or Public Service Work.

Section VIII. Active Caseload/E.9 Cases Dropped-Other

Two felony cases were dropped due to judicial terminations.

Janet Wells

Supervisor, Adult Services

gandulels